Input
AC Input Voltage • 85-264 VAC
Input Frequency • 47-63 Hz
Power Factor • 0.99
Inrush Current • Limited to 30 A peak
Input Protection • Internal 20 A fuse
Output
Output Voltage • 12, 24 or 48 VDC with 5 VSB

Active PFC - Meets EN61000-3-2, -3
•
World Wide Safety Approvals & CE Mark
•
OR’ing Diodes Standard on all Models
•
Single Wire Current Share
Intelligent Design Quality Product
XPiQ inc.
PH: 508 429.9883
FAX: 800 226.2100
Email: sales@xpiq.com
Holliston, MA 01746  USAwww.XPiQ.com
Package Maximum Output Maximum  Model
Style Power Voltage Amps Number
650 W 12.0 V 54.2 A ZCA8HPS12
Hot Swap 700 W 24.0 V 29.2 A ZCA8HPS24
800 W 48.0 V 16.7 A ZCA8HPS48
650 W 12.0 V 54.2 A ZCA8CPS12
Chassis Mount 700 W 24.0 V 29.2 A ZCA8CPS24
800 W 48.0 V 16.7 A ZCA8CPS48
Hot Swap with Front Panel 480 W 12.0 V 40.0 A ZCA8HPS12C
IEC-320 Inlet with Switch 525 W 24.0 V 21.9 A ZCA8HPS24C
600 W 48.0 V 12.5 A ZCA8HPS48C
Chassis Mount with Front 480 W 12.0 V 40.0 A ZCA8CPS12C
Panel IEC-320 Inlet 525 W 24.0 V 21.9 A ZCA8CPS24C
with Switch 600 W 48.0 V 12.5 A ZCA8CPS48C
OUTPUT VOLTAGE & CURRENT RATINGS ZC8
1 Part numbers in bold type are standard stock models, all others including options below are build to order.
2. Standard airflow is front to rear. For optional reverse airflow add suffix R to the part number. Derate rear input models 20%, front panel IEC-320 inlet
models 16.6%.